
First Name Last Name Date Page #

Abott Infant Monday, August 24, 1896 pg 5

Ackerman Infant Monday, December 21, 1896 pg 5

Adams Mrs. Hiram Thursday, April 23, 1896 pg 4

Aleshire Charles Tuesday, May 12, 1896 FP

Allen Child Friday, July 3, 1896 FP

Allen Nancy Thursday, July 9, 1896 pg 5

Armbrust Infant Tuesday, July 7, 1896 pg 5

Atkins William Walter Thursday, November 19, 1896 pg 5

Auckerman Child Monday, August 17, 1896 FP

Baker Geo. Monday, August 17, 1896 FP

Baker Robert Mon. Oct 19/Thur. Oct 22, 1896 pg 8/3

Balmert Child Friday, April 10, 1896 pg 4

Balmert Elizabeth Saturday, May 2, 1896 pg 2/4

Barklow Cecil Thursday, June 18, 1896 pg 4

Barr Dana Thursday, October 15, 1896 pg 4

Barry Lorretto Wednesday, May 20, 1896 pg 4

Beatty Samuel Wednesday, August 19, 1896 pg 5

Beeser Mrs. Tuesday, May 5, 1896 FP

Bennett Margaret Thursday, December 10, 1896 pg 4

Bernthold Child Friday, April 10, 1896 pg 4

Bierly Joseph Wednesday, August 19, 1896 pg 5

Birk Henry Friday, July 10, 1896 pg 5

Bishop Kenziah Saturday, October 24, 1896 FP

Blair Ella Saturday, November 28, 1896 pg 5

Blake Edward H. Thursday, August 6, 1896 pg 8

Blake F.E. Thursday, August 13, 1896 FP

Blamert George Thursday, September 17, 1896 pg 4

Blankemeyer John H. Tuesday, November 3, 1896 pg 8

Blomeyer Esther Saturday, October 24, 1896 FP

Bohlman Lynn Monday, August 10, 1896 pg 4

Bonum Barbara Friday, April 17, 1896 pg 4

Bordner Children (Twins) Tuesday, September 1, 1896 pg 8

Boren Eva Wednesday, July 8, 1896 pg 8

Boss Nicholas Monday, August 24, 1896 pg 5

Bowyer Infant Monday, April 20, 1896 pg 4

Bridwell Infant Saturday, April 4, 1896 pg 4

Bridwell Tillie M. Tuesday, October 13, 1896 pg 5

Bridwell Harvey N. Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 5

Brooker Infant Tuesday, May 26, 1896 pg 4

Brown Mrs. William Wednesday, April 1, 1896 pg 4

Brown Rosa Saturday, April 4, 1896 pg 4

Brown M.T. Monday, June 8, 1896 FP

Buchert Mildred C. Friday, July 17, 1896 pg 8

Buerling Herman Friday, April 10, 1896 pg 4

Burden Elizabeth Saturday, May 23, 1896 pg 4

Burgess Mrs. Dr. Will M. Tuesday, December 22, 1896 pg 5



Burk Infant Wednesday, July 8, 1896 pg 8

Burke Infant Monday, June 29, 1896 pg 3

Bush Jesse S. Saturday, May 2, 1896 FP

Bush Lizzie Friday, May 29, 1896 pg 4

Butler Earl Tuesday, September 1, 1896 pg 8

Carlton Tommy Thursday, September 17, 1896 pg 4

Carter Mrs. J.B. Monday, November 2, 1896 FP

Chambers Mrs. Monday, April 20, 1896 pg 4

Chambers Infant Thursday, April 23, 1896 pg 4

Chapman Eliza Monday, June 8, 1896 FP

Chessman James H. Thursday, August 6, 1896 pg 3

Childs Jessie Tuesday, October 20, 1896 pg 4

Clark Joseph Thursday, October 8, 1896 FP

Clausing May Monday, October 26, 1896 pg 4

Clifford Elizabeth Tuesday, October 27, 1896 pg 8

Cloninger Susie Saturday, May 2, 1896 pg 2

Clutts Mrs. Monday, September 28, 1896 pg 4

Cody John Friday, July 10, 1896 pg 5

Coe Caroline Ann Wednesday, April 8, 1896 FP

Cole Infant Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 5

Connor U.S Grant Monday, June 22, 1896 pg 4

Cook R.H. Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Coon Cora Belle Wednesday, December 23, 1896 pg 5

Cooper Infant Thursday, October 1, 1896 pg 8

Cooper Jonnthan Tuesday, October 27, 1896 pg 8

Coverston Child (Effie) Wednesday, September 16, 1896 FP

Crabtree Smith Monday, April 27, 1896 pg 4

Cramer Infant Tuesday, July 7, 1896 pg 5

Crayton Infant Monday, May 4, 1896 pg 3

Crichton Jas M. Monday, May 4, 1896 pg 3

Cruse John Saturday, July 18, 1896 pg 8

Dalton Infant Thursday, April 2, 1896 pg 4

Davis Child Saturday, September 26,  1896 pg 8

Davis Child Thursday, November 5, 1896 pg 8

Day Monford E. Saturday, October 17, 1896 FP

Dernack Leonard Monday, July 13, 1896 FP

Dernack Mrs. Wednesday, November 25, 1896 pg 4

Dever Betsey Saturday, April 25, 1896 pg 3

Devore Goldie Saturday, November 7, 1896 pg 4

Doddridge Mrs. H. O. Monday, December 21, 1896 pg 5

Donahoe Infant Tuesday, September 8, 1896 FP

Drew Frederick Saturday, October 17, 1896 pg 5

Duduit Mrs. John Tuesday, December 8, 1896 pg 4

Duewel John H. Tuesday, September 15, 1896 pg 8

Dupree Child Friday, June 19, 1896 FP

Eastwood Margaret A. Wednesday, July 1, 1896 pg 4

Edwards Stephen Saturday, May 2, 1896 pg 4



Erhart Anna May Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Evans Mrs. Thursday, October 15, 1896 pg 4

Farley Chas N. Tuesday, July 28, 1896 pg 4

Farnham H.W. Saturday, August 15, 1896 pg 4

Ferguson John Friday, May 15, 1896 pg 4

Fetters Arabella Thursday, August 6, 1896 pg 8

Fields John Tuesday, June 23, 1896 FP

Flannigan Infant Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Flannigan Child Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Flannigan Infant Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Freeman Michael Thur. April 23/Sat. April 25, 1896 pg 4/3

Freeman Joseph Friday, July 17, 1896 pg 8

Galford Child Monday, November 9, 1896 FP

Gifford Florence Saturday, April 25, 1896 pg 3

Graf Henry Saturday, July 11, 1896 pg 4

Gragg Sadie Wednesday, November 4, 1896 pg 8

Graham Nancy Friday, May 8, 1896 FP

Gray Infant Friday, June 26, 1896 pg 4

Griffin Edna May Monday, August 10, 1896 pg 8

Grimes Mary A. Friday, November 13, 1896 pg 8

Gross Annie Monday, May 25, 1896 pg 4

Guthsell Albert Friday, June 19, 1896 FP

Haar Infant Thursday, November 5, 1896 pg 8

Haff Teressa Monday, October 12, 1896 pg 5

Hales Beatrice Moore Monday, December 21, 1896 pg 5

Hamm Tillie Tuesday, October 13, 1896 pg 5

Harlan Caroline Saturday, April 18, 1896 FP

Harper Child Wednesday, April 22, 1896 FP

Harris James Wednesday, September 9, 1896 FP

Hart Ann Wednesday, May 13, 1896 FP

Hartlage Walter J. Friday, September 18, 1896 pg 3

Hauck John Saturday, November 7, 1896 pg 4

Hauck Melissa Wednesday, November 11, 1896 pg 5

Heer Joseph Tuesday, October 27, 1896 pg 8

Henderson Carrie E. Monday, September 14, 1896 pg 4

Henson William Eagan Friday, August 28, 1896 pg 4

Hitchcock John Thursday, April 9, 1896 FP

Hodges H.H. Friday, October 23, 1896 FP

Hollingsworth Mat. Saturday, December 19, 1896 pg 5

Hoyt Theo Monday, April 20, 1896 pg 4

Hoyt Infant Saturday, November 28, 1896 pg 5

Hubbard Betsey Wednesday, May 6, 1896 FP

Hubbard Thomas Monday, September 14, 1896 pg 8

Hubertus Peter Monday, April 6, 1896 FP

Hudson Goldie Wednesday, November 11, 1896 pg 5

Huff Lucy Thursday, June 4, 1896 FP

Hughes Lizzie Saturday, November 7, 1896 pg 4



Hutchins Cornelia M. Friday, October 9, 1896 pg 8

Ives Walter N. Friday, August 28, 1896 pg 8

Johnson Infant Tuesday, April 21, 1896 pg 4

Johnson Mrs. Saturday, May 16, 1896 pg 4

Johnson Infant Monday, July 27, 1896 pg 8

Johnson Infant Tuesday, September 8, 1896 FP

Johnson Infant Wendesday, October 28, 1896 pg 5

Jones Levi Monday, July 6, 1896 FP

Jones Mrs. George W. Monday, December 21, 1896 pg 5

Kah Helen Marie Monday, November 2, 1896 FP

Kelley Mary Saturday, July 11, 1896 pg 4

Kellog Laura Thursday, April 16, 1896 pg 2

Kennedy Milton Saturday, July 11, 1896 pg 4

Kerrigan Mrs. Owen Friday, May 8, 1896 FP

King John Van Saturday, December 19, 1896 pg 5

Klinker L.F. Friday, August 7, 1896 pg 4

Kountz Morris Tuesday, August 18, 1896 pg 4

Krauser Ralph Saturday, July 11, 1896 pg 4

Krick Chas. Davidson Monday, June 1, 1896 FP

Kritzer Mrs. John Monday, September 14, 1896 pg 4

Kugelman Clarence Karl Wednesday, December 2, 1896 pg 5

Kuhner Ed. Friday, July 17, 1896 pg 8

Lady Child Monday, August 24, 1896 pg 5

Lamorie Mrs. Chas Tuesday, May 26, 1896 pg 4

Lazier Stephen Saturday, May 2, 1896 FP

Lee John H. Friday, June 19, 1896 FP

Lee Catharine Thursday, December 31, 1896 pg 5

Leichner Mrs. Dan Saturday, April 18, 1896 pg 4

Lindsay Elizabeth Saturday, June 27, 1896 FP

Listen Jessie Monday, June 22, 1896 pg 4

Lloyd Mrs. Richard Sat. April 25/Mon. April 27, 1896 FP/4

Lockbaum Gertie Friday, November 27, 1896 pg 5

Long Child (Effie) Saturday, July 11, 1896 pg 4

Long Earl Saturday, July 18, 1896 pg 4

Lowery James Friday, August 28, 1896 pg 8

Lozier Florence Tuesday, September 1, 1896 pg 8

Lubbe Infant Monday, October 5, 1896 pg 4

Lybrook Infant Wednesday, June 24, 1896 pg 4

Mabley Mrs. George Monday, June 22, 1896 pg 4

Mackey Nellie Saturday, April 11, 1896 FP

Maddock Wm. H. Mon. Dec 7/Thur. Dec 10, 1896 pg 3/5

Marion William Eagan Monday, October 26, 1896 pg 4

Marsh Charles Walter Thursday, November 5, 1896 pg 8

Marshall Sarah Elma Monday, August 31, 1896 pg 3

Martin Luther Wednesday, June 24, 1896 pg 4

Mason Infant Monday, August 24, 1896 pg 5

Massie Levi Saturday, April 11, 1896 pg 4



Massie Ada May Monday, July 6, 1896 FP

Matz John Wednesday, April 29, 1896 pg 4

Mault Child Friday, November 27, 1896 pg 5

Mault Child Friday, December 11, 1896 pg 4

Maxwell Juliet A. Saturday, August 22, 1896 pg 3

McAllister Harvey Thursday, August 27, 1896 FP

McCameron Harry Tuesday, October 27, 1896 pg 4

McCann Mrs. Thos C. Monday, April 27, 1896 FP

McClain Mrs. Friday, May 15, 1896 pg 4

McCollam Child Monday, December 21, 1896 pg 5

McCurdy Catharine Saturday, November 7, 1896 pg 4

McFadden Charles Tuesday, September 1, 1896 pg 3

McGee Matilda Friday, June 5, 1896 FP

McGilligan Lorena Wednesday, April 15, 1896 FP

Miles Branson Monday, April 20, 1896 pg 4

Miles Mary Orpha Saturday, November 7, 1896 pg 4

Miller Child Friday, April 10, 1896 pg 4

Miller William Wednesday, April 22, 1896 FP

Miller Infant Thursday, July 30, 1896 pg 4

Miller Matilda Tuesday, November 10, 1896 pg 4

Moler Frank Thursday, October 22, 1896 pg 4

Monroe Frank Saturday, May 23, 1896 FP

Montavon Elnora Thursday, April 30, 1896 FP

Montavon Frank Monday, May 4, 1896 pg 3

Montgomery Harriet Monday, November 30, 1896 pg 5

Morgan Louis Richard Wednesday, October 21, 1896 pg 4

Morin Mary Tuesday, June 30, 1896 pg 4

Morris Mrs. Phillip Wednesday, May 20, 1896 pg 4

Morris Bertha Tuesday, June 2, 1896 pg 3

Morris Clarence Saturday, June 20, 1896 FP

Morris Child Friday, November 6, 1896 pg 4

Myers John Monday, June 29, 1896 pg 3

Neu Child Wednesday, September 23, 1896 pg 4

Noel John Phillip Monday, April 13, 1896 pg 4

Normam Mrs. John Friday, October 2, 1896 pg 4

Oppenheimer Mrs. Joseph Friday, November 6, 1896 pg 5

Orlett Lou Tuesday, July 7, 1896 pg 5

Palmer Stephen Saturday, December 12, 1896 pg 5

Patton Pearl Thursday, April 30, 1896 FP

Petery Peter Friday, April 10, 1896 pg 4

Pfau Adam Thursday, April 9, 1896 pg 4

Piatt Bertie Saturday, June 6, 1896 FP

Platt Ella Saturday, November 28, 1896 pg 5

Poetker Caroline Griffin Satuday, December 19, 1896 pg 5

Polley Henry E. Friday, August 21, 1896 FP

Powers Emma Hazel Saturday, June 6, 1896 FP

Pressler Jacob Saturday, April 11, 1896 FP



Pretzman Hugh Tuesday, December 29, 1896 FP

Price Eli Mon. April 20/Wed. April 22, 1896 pg 4/FP

Puckett Mrs. James Saturday, May 9, 1896 pg 4

Purtee Nancy Monday, December 28, 1896 pg 4

Pyles Anna Tuesday, September 8, 1896 FP

Rauch Peter Saturday, October 24, 1896 FP

Ray Child (Effie) Wednesday, April 15, 1896 FP

Reed Catherine Wednesday, August 26, 1896 FP

Reeves W.A. Monday, September 28, 1896 pg 5

Reider Alva Tuesday, October 13, 1896 pg 5

Reilly Captain William W. Monday, December 28, 1896 pg 4

Rein Mrs. Adam Saturday, November 14, 1896 FP

Reitz Margaretta Amelia Friday, December 11, 1896 pg 4

Renshaw John Tue. June 30/Thur. July 2, 1896 pg 4/FP

Robb Mrs. Jos (Lucy) Wednesday, May 13, 1896 FP

Roberts Emma Wednesday, June 10, 1896 pg 4

Roe Mrs. George Tuesday, June 16, 1896 FP

Ross Mary Monday, April 6, 1896 pg 4

Rouse Mrs. Monday, July 6, 1896 FP

Rowland Dr. George Wednesday, November 18, 1896 FP

Russ Mrs. John Monday, May 4, 1896 FP

Ryan John Friday, August 7, 1896 pg 4

Sachs Emma Tuesday, December 22, 1896 pg 5

Sampson Susan Wednesday, April 8, 1896 pg 4

Sanders A. Wednesday, September 23, 1896 pg 4

Schaeffer Julia Saturday, October 3, 1896 pg 4

Schafer Mrs. O. Tuesday, November 17, 1896 pg 5

Schaffer Mrs. Frank (Della) Fri. May 8/Sat. May 9, 1896 FP/FP

Schaffer Elizabeth Monday, September 28, 1896 pg 4

Schaffer Cora Monday, September 21, 1896 pg 8

Schilling Mrs. T. Monday, November 23, 1896 FP

Schimpf Infant Monday, July 6, 1896 FP

Schlicter Infant Wednesday, August 12, 1896 pg 8

Schmidt Wilhelmina Monday, August 24, 1896 pg 5

Schmidt Adam Wednesday, November 18, 1896 pg 4

Seitz John Wednesday, April 1, 1896 pg 4

Seth John Thursday, April 16, 1896 FP

Seth Child Wednesday, October 21, 1896 pg 4

Sexton Edward Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 3

Shank John A. Saturday, December 5, 1896 FP

Shaw Virgie Thursday, July 2, 1896 pg 5

Sheets Mary M. Wednesday, August 19, 1896 pg 5

Sheppard Spencer Thursday, August 27, 1896 pg 5

Shonkwiler Wm. Thursday, July 2, 1896 pg 5

Shopshear Gib Tuesday, June 16, 1896 pg 3

Shoup John Thursday, October 15, 1896 pg 4

Sickles Edna Tuesday, September 8, 1896 FP



Sikes Harry Tuesday, April 14, 1896 FP

Smith Child Saturday, April 11, 1896 pg 4

Smith Martha Ellen Saturday, April 25, 1896 pg 3

Smith Child Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Smith Ellen Stewart Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 5

Snook Charles Thursday, July 9, 1896 pg 3

Snyder Mary F. Mon. Nov 16/Tue. Nov 17, 1896 pg 8/5

Sprenger W.H. Friday, August 7, 1896 pg 4

Spriggs Maggie Friday, April 10, 1896 pg 4

Spriggs Child Monday, August 3, 1896 pg 8

Spruel James Friday, May 8, 1896 FP

Spry Elizabeth Monday, November 9, 1896 FP

Stamm Christian Tuesday, October 6, 1896 pg 8

Stanfield Alena Monday, April 6, 1896 pg 4

Stir Simon Monday, December 28, 1896 pg 4

Stohrer Hattie Wednesday, October 28, 1896 pg 5

Swavel Mrs. Leonard Wednesday, May 13, 1896 FP

Swentzel Clyde Thursday, July 2, 1896 pg 5

Taylor Child Saturday, May 9, 1896 pg 4

Teppe Annie S. Saturday, July 11, 1896 pg 4

Thomas Cindy Tuesday, May 26, 1896 pg 4

Thompson Edgar Friday, September 18, 1896 pg 3

Timmonds Maria Wednesday, July 1, 1896 pg 4

Tipton John Monday, June 8, 1896 FP

Tipton John C. Monday, November 9, 1896 FP

Tritt John Monday, August 10, 1896 pg 8

Turner John Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 5

Valodin Pearl Wednesday, July 1, 1896 pg 2

Varner William Eagan Monday, May 4, 1896 pg 4

Vaughters Child Monday,  December 7, 1896 FP

Voorheis Emma Elizabeth Friday, September 11, 1896 pg 5

Wagner Miss Monday, October 19, 1896 pg 8

Walker Infant Monday, May 4, 1896 pg 3

Walker Child Monday, August 24, 1896 pg 5

Wallace Clara Ann Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 5

Waller Will Wed. June 10/ Thur. June 10, 1896 pg 4/4

Waller Will Friday, June 12, 1896 pg 4

Wanless George Davis Monday, September 14, 1896 pg 4

Ward Fannie Friday, December 18, 1896 pg 8

Warner Mrs. John (Mary) Monday, June 1, 1896 pg 3

Warner Child Thursday, October 15, 1896 pg 4

Watkins Lois Rich Monday, September 14, 1896 pg 4

Watts Mrs. Monday, June 22, 1896 pg 4

Welch Child Thursday, July 2, 1896 pg 5

Wendelkin Adalin Saturday, May 9, 1896 pg 4

Wessel Herman Thursday, August 13, 1896 pg 4

Wheeler Carl Fri. April 10/Tu. April 14, 1896 pg 4/FP



Wheeler W.H. Tuesday, November 17, 1896 pg 4

White Cornelia Monday, December 14, 1896 pg 5

Williams Wm. Thursday, April 16, 1896 pg 2

Williams Infant Wednesday, May 6, 1896 FP

Williams Ella Saturday, June 6, 1896 pg 2

Williams Infant Tuesday, July 14, 1896 pg 8

Williams Martha Thursday, December 31, 1896 pg 5

Willis Edward Monday, April  27, 1896 FP

Wiltshire Mrs. S. Tuesday, September 8, 1896 FP

Woerner Henry Monday, April 20, 1896 FP

Wolf Infant Friday, August 28, 1896 pg 8

Wood Martha Wednesday, April 15, 1896 FP

Wood Simeon Wednesday, December 30, 1896 pg 5

Woodruff Miles Thursday, April 30, 1896 FP

Workman Infant Saturday, April 18, 1896 pg 4

Young Elizabeth Wednesday, April 22, 1896 FP

Young Elizabeth Monday, December 7, 1896 FP

Ziegler Henry D. Monday, July 27, 1896 pg 8


